Personale Detalls

Name

Date of Birth
Place of Birth
Gander

Marital Status
Nationality
Academic Status
Department
Faculty

E. mail

Fax no.

Mohamed Abdel Wahab el Higzi
20/10/1951

Khartoum

Male

Married

Sudanese

Assistant professor

Oral and maxillofacial surgery
Dentistry

higzi@hotmail.com


mailto:higzi@hotmail.com

ACADEMIC APPOINTMENTS

Date Position
1988-1990 Assistant professor (resigned)
2006 Assistant professor (reappointed)

PROFESSIONAL APPOINTEMENT EXPERIENCE

Date Position
Acting head department of Oral maxillofacial Surgery of
1989 KhartoumFaculty of Dentistry University

University of Khartoum

Consultant surgeon, King Abdel Aziz Hospital and
Oncology Centre, Jeddah, KSA

Department Head, Oral Maxillofacial Surgery and director
1993- 1999 of Makkah Dental Centre Alnoor Specialist Hospital (600
beds-Government Hospital) Makkah, KSA

Quality Management Consultant (Beside my clinical Work),
Alnoor Specialist Hospital

1995-1999 Assistant Medical Director Alnoor specialist Hospital
1999- 2006 Cons_ultant Oral Maxillo_fagial Surg_ery, and chief of
Dentistry, Royal Commission Medical Centre, Yanbou
Department Head, Orthodontics,Paedodontis and Public
Health Faculty of Dentistry, University of Khartoum
Department Head, Oral Maxillofacial Surgery, Oral
2008-till now Medicine and Oral Pathology Faculty of Dentistry,
University of Khartoum

SPECIALISED TRAINING

1990-1993

1995 -1999

2007-2008

Training Date Country
Houseman ship 1976-1977 Khartoum-Sudan
Regisrartrainning 1978-1980 Khartoum-Sudan
Master degree 1983-1985 London-UK
Counsultant Assessment 1988-1989 Khartoum-Sudan

FIELD OF WORK



Oral Maxillofacial Surgey
Oral Medicine

Dental Implantology
SPECIAL INTEREST

1/ Facial Trauma
2/ OrthognathicSurgery

3/Dental Implant

PROFESSIONAL COURSES &

WORKSHOPS ATTENDED

Training Course/ Workshop

1/ Primary FDS RCS Basic scince

course (Two months )

2/ Msc Training Program in Oral

and Maxillofacial Surgery
Two years

3/ Computer Hands on (2 weeks)

4/ Final FFD RCS course
Two weeks

5/Rigid internal fixation in Oral

and Maxillofacial Surgery

5/ Dental implant Prosthetics
Basic Training course

6/ Osteosnthesis Techniques
(2~ International Course)

7/ Regional workshop in Total

Body
Royal college of Surgeons
London

UK

University of London
UK

London University
Eastman Institute of Dental
Surgery

Royal College of Surgeons
Dublin

A.O. course, King Faisal
Specialist Hospital and
Research Centre , Riyadh
Saudi Arabia.

King Fahad Hospital and
Friatec company
KSA

Strasbourg Osteosynthesis
Research Group
The Hague

Netherlands
Ministry of Health

Date

1981

1983- 1985

1983

1987

1992

1994

1994

1994



Quality management KSA

Royal Commission
8/ Health care Adminstration Health Service
2005
workshop KSA

Advanced Dental Implantology -Igzsltsa?lljrilpcl):r?foolIongtf/r?:tllsg and 2005

Royal commission Medical

o Center (342 beds)
9/ JCI Accreditation Workshop JCI( International ) Instructors 2006

KSA
10/ Modern Implantology with Dubai world Dental Meeting
Universal and clinically proved MOH 2006
Implant Systems UAE
10/ Implantology: Surgery and IGEASS (Germany) 2007
Prosthetic Solutions Held in Hhartoum

AO Foundation
International Conference of

11/ AO CMF Symposium Oral Maxillofacial Surgeons
On Minimal Invasive Surgery and Course 2009
Distraction osteogenisis .

Shanghai

China

COURSES & WORKSHOPS
ATTENDED IN EDUCATION

Training Course/ Workshop Body Country

1/ Training of Trainers Ministry of Health Sudan

2/First international dental research IADR Sudan section Sudan

conference

S ) Faculty of dentistry

3/ Scientific grading system university of khartoum Sudan
Faculty of dentistry

4/ Curriculum updating workshop  university of technological Sudan
science

5/ Writing scientific paper Soba Teaching hospital EDC
University of Khartoum Sudan

6/ Updating dental curriculum Faculty of Dentistry sudan

meetings

Date
2007

2008

2009

2009

2009

2009



University of Khartoum

Faculty of dentistry

7/ Curicullum Design workshop  Apeel medical college Sudan
SO/SFc’:réparlng& Conducting Dental Khartoum Medical College Sudan
. Soba Teaching hospital EDC
9/ MCQs preparation University of %hart%um Sudan
10/ International dental research IADR Sudan section sudan
symposium
) . Faculty of dentistry
11/ Curicullum updating workshop university of Aljazera Sudan
12/ Research EDC Faculty of medicine sudan
methodology university of Khartoum
) EDC Faculty of medicine
13/ Teaching methodology & university of Khartoum sudan

assessment

SERVICE ACTIVITIES

Date
1988
1994-1999

1994-199

2002-2006

2007

2007 -2014

2008- 2013

2008-2014

2012

2008-2014

2009-2014
2012- 2014

Activity

Member Of the Sudan Medical Council Committee

Member of Disaster committee Holly Makkah, Hajj period-
Code Red (fire), Senior Triage, Al noor Specialist Hospital, Holly
Makkah

Member of the Awarding Committee of Cooperative Council for
the Arab States of the Gulf(GCC) Dental Material annual
Tender (the Only non Gulf Citizen Member) representing the
Royal Commission Medical Service.

Head of Surgical Unit, Khartoum Teaching Dental Hospital
Member of the Administration board of Khartoum teaching
Dental Hospital

Quality Management consultant , Khartoum teaching Dental
Hospital

Head of Mortality and Morbidity committee, Khartoum teaching
Dental Hospital

Head of The Joint Orthognathic clinic, Faculty of Dentistry,
University of Khartoum

Member of the Sudan Medical Specialization Board, and Head of
the Oral and Maxillofacial Training committee

Head of the Oral Maxillofacial Surgery Training Committee,
Sudan Medical Specialization Board

Head of the Dental Implant Department, Khartoum teaching

2010

2010

2011

2011

2012

2012

2012



Dental Hospital

2014 Academic and Technical Consultant, Nile College
ADMINISTRATIVE RESPONSIBILITIES

Date Position

1988 Acting Head of Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery Department Faculty

of Dentistry, University of Khartoum
Department Head, Orthodontics, Paedodontis and Public Health,

2007-2008 Faculty of Dentistry, University of Khartoum

2008-till now Department Head, Oral Maxillofacial Surgery, Oral Medicine and
Oral Pathology Faculty of Dentistry, University of Khartoum

NEW ESTABLISHMENTS

Date Establishment

2012 Joint Orthognathic Surgery clinic

OTHER ACTIVITIES

Date Activity

1995-1998 Trainer and instruction, the Cololege for Healthscince for Females,

Ministry of Health, Holly Makkah, KSA
2011-till now Academic adviser and Asst prof, in Oral and Maxillo-facial Surgery,

National Ribat University

PostgraduateMD

Student Thesis Title University Dat
Joy Incidepc_e of Cervico-f_acial_ Suda_n Med_ical 201
Rubenal.umaya necrotizingamonhgpatientsin KTDH from August SpecializationB 0
20070-April2010 oard
Prevalence of mini plates Infection in Patients
MOHD. AHMED Operated For Facial Fractures fixation At Sudan Medical
MOHD. AYIS  Khrtoum Teaching Dental Hospital In Period of = specializationB 1
January 2007 To December 2009 oard 0

Suliman Adam  Incidence of Maxillofacial trauma in association Suda_n Med_lcal 201
SpecializationB

Idris Suliman of Interpersonal Violence oard 2
AbdAllah Effect of Co-Adminstration of Dexamethasone Sudan Medical
Ibrahim and Diclofenac Sodium on The Pos- SpecializationB 201
AbdAlrahmanMu OperativeOutcomesFollowingMandibularThirdM ogrd 4
dawi ollarSurgery Under Local Anasthesia

Mohamed GafarA Efficacy of lorazepam in anxious dental patient as gugginall}ggfigr?é 201
Ahmed a presurgicalmedication P 4

oard



SUPERVISION OF RESEARCH

Undergraduate

Student
4th BDS

4th BDS
4th BDS
4th BDS
4th BDS

4th BDS

4th BDS

4th BDS

4th BDS

4th BDS

Postgraduate Master

Student
Mariam Al Hadi

Hatim
Mohammed
AlMahdi

Muhgja Salah
Abdalla

Abbas
Mohammed
Hassan Osman

Thesis Title Faculty
Ortho_gnathlc Surgery Dentistry
planning

Panfacial Trauma Dentistry
Immediateloading, in dental .

. dentistry
implantdental

Mandibular condyle Dentistry
fracture management

Rigid and Semi Rigid .
Fixation in Facial Trauma Dentistry
Infection Dentistr
ofFacialSpacesManagement y
Indication and

Complication of Dentistry
WisdomTeethRemoval

Zygomatic and Orbital Dentistry
fracture

Antibiotics Usage in Oral Dentistry
Surgery

Evolution of WHO

classifcation of Dentistry

odontogenictumours

Thesis Title

Open versus closed treatment of mandibular
Condyle Fractures

Maxillofacial fractures in children attending
Khartoum Teaching Dental Hospital

Sudanesefemale face :An
anthropometricmeasurement and quantitive
facial analysis

Efficacy of Intraopoerativelntermaxillary
fixation using self tapping 2mm
diameterscrews

University
University of Khartoum

Medical
Science&Technology

University of Khartoum
University of Khartoum
University of Khartoum

University of Khartoum

University of Khartoum

University of Khartoum

University of Khartoum

University of Khartoum

University
Uof K

U of K

U of K

U of K

Date
2007

2007

2008

2008

2009

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

Date
2010

2011

2011

2012



