

# Personale Details

Name	Mohamed Abdel Wahab el Higzi
Date of Birth	20/10/1951
Place of Birth	Khartoum
Gander	Male
Marital Status	Married
Nationality	Sudanese
Academic Status	Assistant professor
Department	Oral and maxillofacial surgery
Faculty	Dentistry
E. mail	<a href="mailto:higzi@hotmail.com">higzi@hotmail.com</a>
Fax no.	

# ACADEMIC APPOINTMENTS

Date	Position
1988-1990	Assistant professor (resigned)
2006	Assistant professor (reappointed)

## PROFESSIONAL APPOINTMENT EXPERIENCE

Date	Position
1989	Acting head department of Oral maxillofacial Surgery of Khartoum Faculty of Dentistry University of Khartoum
1990-1993	Consultant surgeon, King Abdel Aziz Hospital and Oncology Centre, Jeddah, KSA
1993- 1999	Department Head, Oral Maxillofacial Surgery and director of Makkah Dental Centre Alnoor Specialist Hospital (600 beds-Government Hospital) Makkah, KSA
1995 -1999	Quality Management Consultant (Beside my clinical Work), Alnoor Specialist Hospital
1995-1999	Assistant Medical Director Alnoor specialist Hospital
1999- 2006	Consultant Oral Maxillofacial Surgery, and chief of Dentistry, Royal Commission Medical Centre, Yanbou
2007-2008	Department Head, Orthodontics, Paedodontics and Public Health Faculty of Dentistry, University of Khartoum
2008-till now	Department Head, Oral Maxillofacial Surgery, Oral Medicine and Oral Pathology Faculty of Dentistry, University of Khartoum

# SPECIALISED TRAINING

Training	Date	Country
Housemanship	1976-1977	Khartoum-Sudan
Regisrar training	1978-1980	Khartoum-Sudan
Master degree	1983-1985	London-UK
Consultant Assessment	1988-1989	Khartoum-Sudan

## FIELD OF WORK

Oral Maxillofacial Surgery

Oral Medicine

Dental Implantology

**SPECIAL INTEREST**

1/ Facial Trauma

2/ Orthognathic Surgery

3/Dental Implant

## PROFESSIONAL COURSES & WORKSHOPS ATTENDED

Training Course/ Workshop	Body	Date
1/ Primary FDS RCS Basic science course (Two months )	Royal college of Surgeons London UK	1981
2/ Msc Training Program in Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery Two years	University of London UK	1983- 1985
3/ Computer Hands on (2 weeks)	London University Eastman Institute of Dental Surgery	1983
4/ Final FFD RCS course Two weeks	Royal College of Surgeons Dublin	1987
5/Rigid internal fixation in Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery	A.O. course, King Faisal Specialist Hospital and Research Centre , Riyadh Saudi Arabia.	1992
5/ Dental implant Prosthetics Basic Training course	King Fahad Hospital and Friatec company KSA	1994
6/ Osteosynthesis Techniques (2 <sup>nd</sup> International Course)	Strasbourg Osteosynthesis Research Group The Hague Netherlands	1994
7/ Regional workshop in Total	Ministry of Health	1994

Quality management	KSA		
8/ Health care Adminstration workshop	Royal Commission Health Service	2005	
Advanced Dental Implantology	KSA		
9/ JCI Accreditation Workshop	The Saudi Osseointeration and Dental Implantology Clup Royal commission Medical Center (342 beds) JCI( International ) Instructors	2005	2006
10/ Modern Implantology with Universal and clinically proved Implant Systems	KSA		
10/ Implantology: Surgery and Prosthetic Solutions	Dubai world Dental Meeting MOH UAE	2006	
11/ AO CMF Symposium On Minimal Invasive Surgery and Distraction osteogenesis	IGEASS (Germany) Held in Hhartoum	2007	
	AO Foundation International Conference of Oral Maxillofacial Surgeons Course Shanghai China	2009	

## COURSES & WORKSHOPS ATTENDED IN EDUCATION

Training Course/ Workshop	Body	Country	Date
1/ Training of Trainers	Ministry of Health	Sudan	2007
2/First international dental research conference	IADR Sudan section	Sudan	2008
3/ Scientific grading system	Faculty of dentistry university of khartoum	Sudan	2009
4/ Curriculum updating workshop	Faculty of dentistry university of technological science	Sudan	2009
5/ Writing scientific paper	<i>Soba Teaching hospital EDC University of Khartoum</i>	<i>Sudan</i>	2009
6/ Updating dental curriculum meetings	<i>Faculty of Dentistry</i>	<i>Sudan</i>	2009

		<i>University of Khartoum</i>		
7/ Curriculum Design workshop		<i>Faculty of dentistry Aneel medical college</i>	<i>Sudan</i>	<i>2010</i>
8/ Preparing & Conducting Dental OSCE		<i>Khartoum Medical College</i>	<i>Sudan</i>	<i>2010</i>
9/ MCQs preparation		<i>Soba Teaching hospital EDC University of Khartoum</i>	<i>Sudan</i>	<i>2011</i>
10/ International dental research symposium		<i>IADR Sudan section</i>	<i>Sudan</i>	<i>2011</i>
11/ Curriculum updating workshop		<i>Faculty of dentistry university of Aljazera</i>	<i>Sudan</i>	<i>2012</i>
12/ Research methodology		<i>EDC Faculty of medicine university of Khartoum</i>	<i>Sudan</i>	<i>2012</i>
13/ Teaching methodology & assessment		<i>EDC Faculty of medicine university of Khartoum</i>	<i>Sudan</i>	<i>2012</i>

## SERVICE ACTIVITIES

<b>Date</b>	<b>Activity</b>
<b>1988</b>	<b>Member Of the Sudan Medical Council Committee</b>
<b>1994-1999</b>	<b>Member of Disaster committee Holly Makkah, Hajj period-</b>
<b>1994-199</b>	<b>Code Red (fire), Senior Triage, Al noor Specialist Hospital, Holly Makkah</b>
<b>2002-2006</b>	<b>Member of the Awarding Committee of Cooperative Council for the Arab States of the Gulf(GCC) Dental Material annual Tender (the Only non Gulf Citizen Member) representing the Royal Commission Medical Service.</b>
<b>2007</b>	<b>Head of Surgical Unit, Khartoum Teaching Dental Hospital</b>
<b>2007 -2014</b>	<b>Member of the Administration board of Khartoum teaching Dental Hospital</b>
<b>2008- 2013</b>	<b>Quality Management consultant , Khartoum teaching Dental Hospital</b>
<b>2008-2014</b>	<b>Head of Mortality and Morbidity committee, Khartoum teaching Dental Hospital</b>
<b>2012</b>	<b>Head of The Joint Orthognathic clinic, Faculty of Dentistry, University of Khartoum</b>
<b>2008-2014</b>	<b>Member of the Sudan Medical Specialization Board, and Head of the Oral and Maxillofacial Training committee</b>
<b>2009-2014</b>	<b>Head of the Oral Maxillofacial Surgery Training Committee, Sudan Medical Specialization Board</b>
<b>2012- 2014</b>	<b>Head of the Dental Implant Department, Khartoum teaching</b>

<b>Dental Hospital</b>	
<b>2014</b>	<b>Academic and Technical Consultant, Nile College</b>
<b>ADMINISTRATIVE RESPONSIBILITIES</b>	
Date	Position
1988	Acting Head of Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery Department Faculty of Dentistry, University of Khartoum
2007-2008	Department Head, Orthodontics, Paedodontics and Public Health, Faculty of Dentistry, University of Khartoum
2008-till now	Department Head, Oral Maxillofacial Surgery, Oral Medicine and Oral Pathology Faculty of Dentistry, University of Khartoum
<b>NEW ESTABLISHMENTS</b>	
Date	Establishment
2012	Joint Orthognathic Surgery clinic
<b>OTHER ACTIVITIES</b>	
<b>Date</b>	<b>Activity</b>
1995-1998	Trainer and instruction, the Cololege for Healthscince for Females, Ministry of Health, Holly Makkah, KSA
2011-till now	Academic adviser and Asst prof, in Oral and Maxillo-facial Surgery, National Ribat University

## PostgraduateMD

Student	Thesis Title	University	Date
Joy RubenaLumaya	Incidence of Cervico-facial necrotizingamongpatientsin KTDH from August 20070-April2010	Sudan Medical SpecializationBoard	2010
MOHD. AHMED	Prevalence of mini plates Infection in Patients Operated For Facial Fractures fixation At	Sudan Medical SpecializationBoard	2010
MOHD. AYIS	Khrtoom Teaching Dental Hospital In Period of January 2007 To December 2009	Sudan Medical SpecializationBoard	2010
Suliman Adam Idris Suliman	Incidence of Maxillofacial trauma in association of Interpersonal Violence	Sudan Medical SpecializationBoard	2012
AbdAllah Ibrahim AbdAlrahmanMu dawi	Effect of Co-Adminstration of Dexamethasone and Diclofenac Sodium on The Post-OperativeOutcomesFollowingMandibularThirdMolarSurgery Under Local Anesthesia	Sudan Medical SpecializationBoard	2014
Mohamed GafarA Ahmed	Efficacy of lorazepam in anxious dental patient as a presurgicalmedication	Sudan Medical SpecializationBoard	2014

# SUPERVISION OF RESEARCH

## Undergraduate

Student	Thesis Title	Faculty	University	Date
4th BDS	Orthognathic Surgery planning	Dentistry	University of Khartoum	2007
4th BDS	Panfacial Trauma	Dentistry	Medical Science&Technology	2007
4th BDS	Immediate loading, in dental implant dental	dentistry	University of Khartoum	2008
4th BDS	Mandibular condyle fracture management	Dentistry	University of Khartoum	2008
4th BDS	Rigid and Semi Rigid Fixation in Facial Trauma	Dentistry	University of Khartoum	2009
4th BDS	Infection of Facial Spaces Management	Dentistry	University of Khartoum	2009
4th BDS	Indication and Complication of Wisdom Teeth Removal	Dentistry	University of Khartoum	2010
4th BDS	Zygomatic and Orbital fracture	Dentistry	University of Khartoum	2011
4th BDS	Antibiotics Usage in Oral Surgery	Dentistry	University of Khartoum	2012
4th BDS	Evolution of WHO classification of odontogenic tumours	Dentistry	University of Khartoum	2013

## Postgraduate Master

Student	Thesis Title	University	Date
Mariam Al Hadi	Open versus closed treatment of mandibular Condyle Fractures	U of K	2010
Hatim Mohammed AlMahdi	Maxillofacial fractures in children attending Khartoum Teaching Dental Hospital	U of K	2011
Muhgja Salah Abdalla	Sudanese female face :An anthropometric measurement and quantitative facial analysis	U of K	2011
Abbas Mohammed Hassan Osman	Efficacy of Intraoperative Intermaxillary fixation using self tapping 2mm diameterscrews	U of K	2012